

TITLE

President

FEIN

52-1356191

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

6611C022

PΑ	GE		
	]	L	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

aH-e FO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709032718 301-724-2000 CUMBERLAND CONCRETE CORP PO BOX 3369

LAVALE MD 21504

DATE PRINT	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
04/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		Net 30			Best Way	Destinatio		Prepaid
LINE	line and the second	05/11/ NTITY	UOP	CAT.	BID ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIM UNIT PRICE		:30PM
-111	QOA!		oo,	NO.	HEWNOWBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
001			CY		   750-70			
	READY-							
			RE		FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)	·		
·					END CONTRACT			
	THE WE	CT VID	CTNTA	O T A T	E DUDOUAGING DIN	TO TON		
	AGENCY	, THE	WEST	SIA! VIRGI	E PURCHASING DIV NIA DIVISION OF	ISION FOR TH	HE S	
	SOLICI	TING B	IDȘ F	OR AN	OPEN END CONTRA	CT TO PROVI	DE	
					EMENT CONCRETE A PER THE ATTACHE			
	20% 01	KENO III	1175   _	KIALO	TER THE ATTACHE	D SILCIPICA	i TUNS.	
	TECUNT	CAL OU	CCTIO	NC CO	NCCONTNC TUTO CO			
	BE SUB	MITTED	IN W	NS CU RITIN	NCERNING THIS SO G TO SHERI SLONE	IN THE WES	JSI T	
	VIRGIN	IA STA	TE PU	RCHAS	ING DIVISION VIA	MAIL AT THI		
	ADDRES 304-55	S SHUW 8-4115	· OR	THE B	ODY OF THIS RFQ, MAIL AT SHERI.D.	VIA FAX AT SLONFAWY GOV	<b>V</b>	
	A WORD	DOCUM	ENT H	AS BE	EN PROVIDED FOR			
					ESTIONS. DEADLI 04/22/2011 AT T	NE FOR ALL		
	BUSINE				AL QUESTIONS REC		BE	
					ENDUM TO BE ISSU		·	
ı	PURCHA	SING D	10121	UN AF	TER THE DEADLINE	HAS LAPSED	•	RECEIVED
							•	
·	EXHIBI	1 TO					201	1 APR 28 PM 12: 59
					REQUISITION	NO.: 6611C02	<sup>2</sup> 'NO	CHARLEST
							- H	TSO4
								4 6t02
	7) ,	7 ).		SEERFY	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	ADITIONS		
GNATURE ()	MA	Steer	w		TELEPHONE	01) 724-2000	DATE	/00/44

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at <a href="https://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm">www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm</a> and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- **3.** Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Président

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

% H-₽

Ţ

6611C022

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

**\*709032718** 301-724-2000 CUMBERLAND CONCRETE CORP PO BOX 3369 LAVALE MD 21504

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SALE	SHIP	'IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTER	MS
100 0:4/06/		Net:3		Best oWa	ý o .	Destinati	ion	Prepaid	
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/11/			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CA		/BER	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT	
	I HERE ADDENI	BY ACK	AND HAVE	MENT  RECEIPT OF  MADE THE N  ND/OR SPECI	<b>ECESSAR</b>	Y REVISION	ECKED S TO		
		OUM NO.							
* - 4.	NO. 1	x <b>/</b>							
	NO. 2	.x	• •						
	NO. 3	./	• •						
,	NO. 4	./	• •						
	NO. 5		TUAT EA	ILURE TO CO	NETOM T	HE DECEIDE		·	·
				BE CAUSE FO					
	REPRES ORAL I AND AN INFORM	SENTATI DISCUSS IY STAT MATION	ON MADE ION HELD E PERSON ISSUED I	UNDERSTAND OR ASSUMED BETWEEN VE NEL IS NOT N WRITING A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE DURING REPRESENTA ONLY THE	TIVES		
					kan	J. Stein GNATURE	v		
				Cumb	• • • • • •	Concrete C	Corp.		
					• • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • •			
SIGNATURE (A)	N	( <b>)</b> -		REVERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	$n \ll c$	Steiner	\		TELEPHONE (30	724-200	O DATE	04/22/2011	



Président

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

þ

Ţ

6611C022

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709032718 301-724-2000 CUMBERLAND CONCRETE CORP PO BOX 3369 LAVALE MD 21504

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRI	NTED	ΤI	RMS OF SA	LE	\$H	P VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/06		Net .			Best W	ay		De	stinatio	n	Prepaid
BID OPENING DATE		05/11	/2011	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		В	ID	OPE	NING TIM	E 0	L:30PM
LINE	QU	JANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER			UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				,							
						•	DA	TE	4-22-11		
	NOTE:	THIS	Δηηξηρ	IIM AC	KNUMI EDI	2EMENT	СП	0111	D BE SUB	MITTE	
		THE BI			NOWELD	) L     L	311		D BE SUB	1311157	1
,	REV.	09/21/	2009								
	EXHIB	IT 3									
		OF CON			IS CONTE	RACT B	ECO	MES	EFFECTI	VE	
	UPON	AWARD	AND EX	TENDS	FOR A F	PERIOD	OF	ON	E (1)		
	YEAR	OR UNT	IL SUC	H "RE	ASONABLE	TIME	" T	HER	EAFTER A	SIS	
	NECES	SARY T	OBTA		NEW CONT						
		NAL CO			E "REASO MONTHS				PERIOD		
							ING	IH	IS "REAS ACT FOR	UNABLE	
									SING 30		
		EN NOT			DIRECT	JK UP	IUK	CHA	2146 20	DATS	
	UNLES	S SPEC	IFIC P	ROVIS	IONS ARE	STIP	UΙΔ	TFN	ELSEWHE	P.F	
	IN TH	IS CON	TRACT	DOCUM	ENT. THE	TERM	s.	CON	DITIONS	AND	
	PRICI	NG SET	HEREI	N ARE	FIRM FO	OR THE	ĹI	FE	OF THE	71112	
	CONTR										
	RENEW	AL: TH	IS CON	TRACT	MAY BE	RENEW	ED	UPO	N THE MU	TUAL	
	WRITT	EN CON	SENT O	F THE	SPENDI	IG UNI	T A	ND '	VENDOR,		
:	SUBMI	TTED T	THE	DIREC	TOR OF F	PURCHA	SIN	G T	HIRTY (3	0)	
					RATION I			CH	RENEWAL	SHALL	
	BE IN	ACCOR	DANCE	WITH	THE TERM	IS AND	CO	NDI	TIONS OF	THE	
		NAL CO EAR PEI		AND	SHALL BE	LIMI	TED	ТО	TWO (2)	ONE	
		LAN FE	יפתם זי.		-	•					
	CANCE	LLATIO	: THE	DIRE	CTOR OF	PURCH	ASI	NG I	RESERVES	THF	
	RIGHT	TO CA	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT	IMMED	IAT	ELY	UPON WR	ITTEN	
-	<u> </u>	)	1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AN	1D CO1	I VDITIOI	NS		1
SIGNATURE	1 & d	terrer				TERMS: AN	NE (30	1)	724-2000	DATE	04/22/2011
TITLE Preside			EIN 5.2 -	13561	0.1		`		<u>-</u>	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

S H P

Ö

6611C022

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33

304-558-2402

\*709032718 301-724-2000 CUMBERLAND CONCRETE CORP PO BOX 3369

LAVALE MD 21504 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	TED		IMS OF SAL	Ē	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP VIA			F	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/06/ BID OPENING DATE		Net 3			Best	Way				ation		Prepaid
FINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/11/ JANTITY	2011 UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		OPE	NING UNI	TIME TPRICE	01	:30PM AMOUNT
	NOUPTH OPEN OF MARKED OF WARE THAT THE DOME THE THAT THE DOME THE THE DOME THE THE DOME THE D	CE TO THE LIED ARE LE SPECION MARKET DE LE	OF AT SECULATION OF AT	DORING IN THUIL IN TH	F THE ERIOR THE NIT ON ENTRY O	COMMON QUALITY OF A RIST NCIES MITED IN COMMON	TIRC DIST DE RESTANDE DE RESTA	ON CNTAOLN USOTT BEH BY COAS TAC	ND/OF NOT RACT ASING THE OF UNFOR YTHE ISITI UP ANI IES OF SHOWN L ISS SCON AILEI THIRI RACTO DEEM H COI SRMS PI	R SERV CONFOR HEREI  MAY PEN R COST RESEEN VOLUM  ION ARY LON	RM. S-E E DYT, HE	
SIGNATURE /	$\longrightarrow$	<del>()  </del>	•	ore HE	VERSE SIDE	HUH IEHM	S AND CO	MUHC			DATE	
Jeber	8. C	Steiner					PHONE 30	<u>)1)</u>	724-	2000		04/22/2011
TITLE D	ident	ļF	EIN EO	-1356	1 0 1				ΔD	DRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE President WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN 52-1356191

DATE 04/22/2011 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

President

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

301-724-2000

### Request for Quotation

6611C022

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

OH-P

Ţ

CUMBERLAND CONCRETE CORP PO BOX 3369

**\*709032718** 

LAVALE MD 21504 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/06/2	2011	Net 3	0	Best Wa	аy	Destination	Prepaid
BID OPENING DATE:		05/11/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E	AGREEM ELECTR	ENTS 0	R MAINTEN EDIUM SUC	1	EMENTS,	ORMS, SALES INCLUDING ANY	
] M C	CURREN IS ISS MUST A CARD F	TLY UT UED TH CCEPT OR PAY	ILIZES A ROUGH A I THE STATE MENT OF A	VISA PURC BANK. THE OF WEST	HASING C SUCCESS VIRGINIA PLACED	OF WEST VIRG ARD PROGRAM W FUL VENDOR VISA PURCHAS BY ANY STATE	HICH
	EXHIBI		MENT BOD	ES: UNL	ESS THE	VENDOR INDICA	TES
J A A T N F C S	IN THE AND CO AND OT TO POL PRICES POLITI CLEARL	BID H NDITIO HER LO ITICAL IA. I , TERM CAL SU Y INDI NOT PR	IS REFUSANS OF THE CAL GOVER SUBDIVISON BDIVISION CATE SUCH	AL TO EXTE BID TO C RNMENT BOD SIONS OF T NDOR DOES DNDITIONS NS OF THE N REFUSAL	ND THE POUNTY, SIES, THE HE STATE NOT WISHOF THE BSTATE, TIN HIS B	RICES, TERMS, CHOOL, MUNICI BID SHALL EX OF WEST TO EXTEND TH ID TO ALL HE VENDOR MUS	PAL TEND E T USAL
	REV. 3		NO	DTICE			
SIGNATURE OR A	sign	ED BID		SUBMITTED REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS 724-2000	DATE 04/22/2011



President

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

T

(301) 724-2000

04/22/2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

6611C022

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**\*709032718** 301-724-2000 CUMBERLAND CONCRETE CORP PO BOX 3369

LAVALE MD 21504 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. DATE PRINTED Best Way Destination Prepaid 04/06/2011 Net 30 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 05/11/2011 BID OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SHERI SLONE - FILE 33 BUYER: 6611C022 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 05/11/2011 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: (301)724-\$416 or (301) 724-5305 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): John G. Steiner, President SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS:



TITLE

P**f**esident

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

S H P

Ţ

6611C022

, P/	\GE
,	<b>7</b> 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF BUYER 33 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

**\*709032718** 301-724-2000 CUMBERLAND CONCRETE CORP PO BOX 3369

LAVALE MD 21504

DATE PRIN	TED		MS OF SALE		SHIP V	**************************************		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
04/06/		Net 30		Bes	st Way			stination		Prepaid
BID OPENING DATE:		05/11/		30 <b>1</b> 00000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.		ITEM NUM	IBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	****	THIS	IS THE E	ND OF	RFQ	66110	022	***** TOT	AL:	
	]									
							1			
										•
										·
		i							•	
								•		
						•				·
										•
					•					
									•	
								·		
•										
										•
		*								
· · ·	<b></b>									
IGNATURE	) N	VL-		EVERSE S	IDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE (30	NDITIONS		DATE	
Jeho	$n \otimes 1 \cdot Q$	Steiner		•		30	1) 7	24-2000	0	4/22/2011

FEIN

52-1356191

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### 13 BIDDING SCHEDULE

Unit Bid Price for Items A through J shall include delivery within five (5) miles of Vendor's Plant.

<u>DISTRICT 5</u> - Berkeley County, Grant County, Hampshire

(CY = Cubic Yard)

County, Hardy County, Jefferson County, Mineral County and Morgan County

	County, Hardy County, Jenerson Cou	Cost per	Cost per	Cost per	Cost per
Item	Item Description	2-2.99 CY	3-3.99 CY	4-4.99 CY	5 CY & Over
Α	Class A Concrete				
В	Class B Concrete	115.00	114.00	114.00	114.00
С	Class C Concrete				
D	Class D Concrete	109.00	108.00	108.00	108.00
E	Class E Concrete				
F	Class H Concrete	150.00	149.00	149.00	149.00
	Modified Class K Concrete,				
G	8 1/2 Bag Mix, Siliceous Sand	123.00	122.00	122.00	122.00
Н	CLSM Type A	95.00	94.00	94.00	94.00
1	CLSM Type B	91.00	90.00	90.00	90.00
j	CLSM Type C	100.00	99.00	99.00	99.00
	Additional Haul: Vendor may bid	either or both	options; how	ever the Divis	sion
1/	of Highways will	select the mo	est cost effect	ive option:	
K	Option A	1.00			r five (5) miles
	Option B				over five (5) miles
	Will Class B Concrete, supplied a	t the price qu	oted above, c	ontain limesto	one sand?
		Yes		see below	
L		No	XX		_
	If Yes, state additional charge t	o provide Cla	ss B Concrete	e using siliced	ous sand:
			Cost per C'	Υ	
М	Charge per bag for increased cer	ment			
IVI	content above the target value		8.00	Cost per C'	<u>Y</u>
	Admixture:				
	1) Water-reducing set retarder		2.00	Cost per C	
	2) Water reducer			Cost per C	
	3) Calcium chloride based accele	erator	20	Cost per O	<u>Z</u>
	(HE-122 or approved equal _			)	
	4) Non-calcium chloride based		22	Cost per O	Z
N	accelerator (Darex Set accele	rator			
1	or approved equal		)		
				Cost per C	:Y
	5) Super plasticizer (Eucon 37 o		_6.00	Cost per C	
	5) Super plasticizer (Eucon 37 or approved equal		)		
				Cost per C	Υ
	approved equal		)		Y Y

### 13 BIDDING SCHEDULE (cont.)

<u>DISTRICT 5</u> - Berkeley County, Grant County, Hampshire (CY = Cubic Yard) County, Hardy County, Jefferson County, Mineral County and Morgan County

	Due to time constraints, the cement							
	the project site using Division of High	hways perso	onnel. Please	e state any ado	litional			
	charges as follows:							
0	1) Cement provided and transported	I to project						
	site by Vendor ദേശംഗ		80.00	Cost per CY				
	2) Cement provided by Vendor and transported							
	from Vendor's plant to project sig	tht by Divisio	on		:			
	of Highways		_31.00_	Cost per CY				
Р	Penalty Charge for unloading time in	n excess						
Γ	of ten (10) minutes per cubic yard.		.75	per truck min	ute			
	Plant Location:	LaVale,	Maryland	vertices and the second se				
	-		<u></u>					
	Is Plant currently certified in	XX	YES		NO			
	accordance with IM-18 as specified							
	If NO, an Agency Release will not b							
į	time that the plant becomes certfifie			18 as				
	specified in Section 3 and Section 4	of the cont	ract.					

RFQ No.	عاما	11	Co	22	

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name:		
Authorized Signature: Jun J. Sterner	Date:	
State of <u>Maryland</u> .  County of <u>Allegany</u> , to-wit:		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 26 da	ay of <u>Upril</u> , 20/1.	
My Commission expires <u>6-10</u>		•
AFFIX SFAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Mary X.	Starton